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Colbrow Care
Home Care Packages (HCP) Schedule of Fees Effective
4 July 2022

Your Home Care Package is made up of Australian Government funds paid as daily subsidies and personal
contributions (if required). Your contribution could be a Basic Daily Fee and/or an Income Tested Care Fee
(which are explained below). More information about home care pricing can be found in your Home Care
Agreement and www.health.gov.au and https://www.myagedcare.gov.au/

Colbrow: Direct Care Services — all services are charged per hour unless otherwise
noted

Cleaning and Household Tasks: Light cleaning and domestic duties that do not involve height or

heavy lifting — eg: vacuuming, clothes washing/laundry, ironing, dishwashing, sweeping, mopping,
dusting.

Weekdays Saturday Sunday Public Holiday

$63.06 $77.99

$99.93 N/A

Minimum 2-hour service booking

Non-clinical Care: Activities to maintain independence. Duties include personal care, showering,

toileting, dressing, grooming, meal preparation, shopping assistance, transport, companionship, in-
home respite, medication prompting, social support.

Weekdays

Saturday

Sunday

Public Holiday

$64.22

$81.34

$104.15

$126.93

Minimum 2-hour service booking

Nursing Services: Clinical care and assessment provided by a Registered Nurse

Weekdays

Weekend

Public Holiday WD

Public Holiday WE

$112.68

$173.54

$218.06

$243.99

Minimum 2-hour service booking

ZERO Establishment Fee, Exit or Basic Daily Fee

Overtime rates are applicable where the same employee works more than 10 hours and will be
guoted separately

Travel - $1.25 per kilometre for all Colbrow Care Services

Cancellation Fees: If a Colbrow service is cancelled within 24 hours of the scheduled
commencement of the service, the service will be charged in full.
Where you cancel a service provided by an agreed third-party provider, any cancellation fee charged
by the provider will be on-charged to you.



http://www.health.gov.au/
https://www.myagedcare.gov.au/
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Table of Care Management and Package Management Fees*
. re Man ment Pack
Level Approx. Annual Approx. Fo_rtnlghtly ca eFeae (%geer € Manasgmigni Fee
Subsidy Subsidy Fortnight) (Per Fortnight)
Level 1 $9,179 $353 $40.60 $44.13
Level 2 $16,147 $621 $71.42 $77.63
Level 3 $35,138 $1,351 $155.42 $168.94
Level 4 $53,268 $2,048 $235.61 $256.10

*Fees are based on the subsidy amount and increase proportionate to the published increase in government subsidy

Sub-Contractor Services — all services are per hour unless otherwise noted

Light Gardening: Price Range

Regular light gardening services including lawn moving, watering plants,

raking leaves. $59 - $94 per hour

Allied Health Care Services:

Nutritionist - Weekday
- Initial Consultation $180 per consult

- Review Consultation $136 per consult

Occupational Therapy - Weekday
$211 - $328 per consult
$123 - $201 per consult

- Initial Consultation
- Review Consultation

Physiotherapy - Weekday
$152 - $304 per consult
$111 - $235 per consult

Travel - $1.50 per kilometre (if charged) for Allied Health Care Services

Colbrow Care engages third party providers for allied health services, gardening services and home
maintenance. The prices in this schedule are indicative only as third-party providers set their own
prices. Colbrow Care will advise you of the fees that will apply and obtain your agreement to those fees
before services are provided.

Notes:

- Care Management Fee includes: reviewing the care recipient's home care agreement and care plan,
coordinating and scheduling care and services, ensuring care and services are aligned with other supports, liaising
with the care recipient and the care recipient’s representatives, ensuring that care and services are culturally
appropriate, and identifying and addressing risks to the care recipient’s safety; not completed by a Registered
Nurse.

- Package Management Fee includes: Ongoing organizational activities associated with ensuring the smooth
delivery and management of your home care package.

- Income Tested Care Fee : This fee may apply if you are a self-funded retiree or part pensioner. Services Australia
determines whether you are required to pay this fee and the amount of the fee. Refer:
https://www.servicesaustralia.gov.au/individuals/forms/sa456

- Initial Consultation

- Review Consultation

- GST: Rates are GST exclusive. GST is charged at the rate of 10% where applicable. Most services are GST-free.
- Agreed annual price increases: The fees and charges specified above will increase with effect from 1 July each
year by the greater of 5% and the percentage change in CPI (All Groups, Melbourne) for the prior period 30 June
to 1 July, unless we notify you that a reduced fee or charge is to apply, or we agree to an Alternate Charge. Each
year we will provide you with a revised Standard Pricing Schedule incorporating the new fees and charges that
ision i Home

are to apply until the next change. This does not limit an additional variation under another prg
Care Agreement.

15/634-644 Mitcham Road
Vermont VIC 3133


https://www.servicesaustralia.gov.au/individuals/forms/sa456

